SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Diary No.37886/2015 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/04/2015in WA No. 651/2011 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam) K. UNNI NARAYANAN AND ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 31/03/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today. CORAM :

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sajith. P,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Four weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioners to cure the defects as pointed out by the Registry in the office report dated 15 th

February, 2016. (RASHMI DHYANI)

SR.P.A. (RAJINDER KAUR)

COURT MASTER

www.ecourtsindia.com