

www.ecourtsindia.com

0

ITEM NO.802

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No(s). 3490/2016

MANAGER, VAIKKILASSERI U.P. SCHOOL & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 3491/2016

C.A. No. 3492/2016

Date : 07/04/2016 These appeals were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Adi Narayahna Rao, SR. Adv.  
Mr. K. Parameshwar, Adv.  
Mr. Jiji Thojmas, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Upon mentioning, the matters are taken up on board  
today.

Learned senior counsel for the appellant(s) has  
brought to the notice of the Court that there is a clerical  
error in the order passed by this Court on 4/4/2016. The  
Order passed by this Court on 4/4/2016 is as under:-

"SLP(C).....CC No. 5875/2016 & SLP(C)...CC No.  
5884/2016

Signature Not Verified

Delay condoned. Leave granted.

Digitally signed by

DEEPAK MANSUKHANI

Date: 2016.04.08

13:36:43 IST

Reason:

There shall be interim stay of the  
operation of the judgment of the High Court  
in so far as it deals with clause (v) and  
(vi) of the impugned Government Order dated  
12.1.2010.

-2-

SLP(C)...CC No. 6101/2016

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Delay condoned. Leave granted.

There shall be interim stay of the  
operation of the impugned judgment of the  
High Court in so far as it deals with clauses

(v) and (vi) of the impugned Government Order dated 12.1.2010."

Order dated 4/4/2016 passed by this Court shall be read as under:-

"SLP(C)....CC No. 5875/2016 & SLP(C)..CC No. 5884/2016

Delay condoned. Leave granted.  
There shall be interim stay of the operation of  
clauses (v) and (vi) of the Government Order dated  
12.1.2010 in so far as the appellant(s) herein are  
concerned.

SLP(C)....CC No. 6101/2016

Permission to file SLP is granted.  
Delay condoned. Leave granted.  
There shall be interim stay of the operation of  
clauses (v) and (vi) of the Government Order dated  
12.1.2010 in so far as the appellant(s) herein are  
concerned."

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)  
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)  
COURT MASTER